
SUPERLUX 10L CF NG NEW
R8218045-01 - 06/04/2018

1 3632386 SUPERLUX 10L CF NG NEW 03-2018 -

SU
PE

R
LU

X 
10

L 
C

F 
N

G
 N

EW

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
INSTANTANEOUS GAS WATER HEATERS
Model

ReferenceCol Model type Begin       End

In
st

an
ta

ne
ou

s 
G

as
 W

at
er

 H
ea

te
rs

SUPERLUX 10L CF NG NEW
R8218045-01 - 04/04/2018

1 3632386 SUPERLUX 10L CF NG NEW 03-2018 -

SU
PE

R
LU

X 
10

L 
C

F 
N

G
 N

EW

1

bullpid1
Rectangle 



SU
PE

R
LU

X 
10

L 
C

F 
N

G
 N

EW
In

st
an

ta
ne

ou
s 

G
as

 W
at

er
 H

ea
te

rs
SU

PE
R

LU
X 

10
L 

C
F 

N
G

 N
EW

2

1

2

37

3

45678

9

7

40

39

23

10

11

12

23
24
13

14
15
16
17

18
7
6
19

20

21
22

26

27

28
29

30
17
31

10 32
33

34

10

35
36

38

25

R8225650



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

 Прим.

0001 РУЧКА РЕГУЛИРОВКИ 65153682    .                 
0002 ДИСПЛЕЙ 65153694    .                 
0003 ПАНЕЛЬ КОРПУСА (ПЕРЕДНЯЯ) 65153688    .                 
0004 ЗАЩИТНОЕ СТЕКЛО ИЗ СЛЮДЫ 65153578    .                 
0005 СТАБИЛИЗАТОР ТЯГИ 65158698    .                 
0006 ВИНТ КРОНШТЕЙНА ЭЛЕКТРОДОВ РОЗЖИГА 65152438    .                 
0007 ПРОКЛАДКА 65153583    .                 
0008 КРЫШКА КОРПУСА (ЗАДНЯЯ) 65158566    .                 
0009 ВИНТ-САМОРЕЗ ST4.2X8 65152429    .                 
0010 ВИНТ M4X8 65153582    .                 
0011 КРОНШТЕЙН ОТСЕКА ДЛЯ БАТАРЕЕК 65153679    .                 
0012 ОТСЕК ДЛЯ БАТАРЕЕК 65158589    .                 
0013 ОСНОВНОЙ ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 65153693    .                 
0014 ШАЙБА ПРУЖИННАЯ (ГРОВЕР) D=5 ММ 65158568    .                 
0015 ВИНТ M5X8 65153166    .                 
0016 КРОНШТЕЙН ГАЗОВОГО И ВОДЯНОГО БЛОКА 65153580    .                 
0017 ШАЙБА ПРУЖИННАЯ (ГРОВЕР) D=5 ММ 65158569    .                 
0018 КЛИПСА 65153164    .                 
0019 КРОНШТЕЙН БЛОКА РОЗЖИГА 65158606    .                 
0020 ТЕПЛОЗАЩИТА БЛОКА РОЗЖИГА 65158607    .                 
0021 ВИНТ M4X10 65153579    .                 
0022 БЛОК РОЗЖИГА 65153692    .                 
0023 ВИНТ-САМОРЕЗ 65152456    .                 
0024 ТЕРМОСТАТ 65158612    .                 
0025 ГОРЕЛКА 65153691    .                 
0026 ЭЛЕКТРОД РОЗЖИГА 65109083    .                 
0027 ЭЛЕКТРОД ИОНИЗАЦИИ 65109084    .                 
0028 СКОБА КРЕПЛЕНИЯ ЭЛЕКТРОДОВ 65158573    .                 
0029 ВИНТ M4X16 65158574    .                 
0030 ГАЗО-ВОДЯНОЙ БЛОК 65153690    .                 
0031 ВИНТ M5X12 65153157    .                 
0032 ВИНТ M4X12 65153581    .                 
0033 ШАЙБА ПРУЖИННАЯ (ГРОВЕР) D=4 ММ 65158578    .                 
0034 ПРОКЛАДКА ТЕПЛООБМЕННИКА 65158579    .                 
0035 ЗАЩИТНЫЙ ЭКРАН 65153689    .                 
0036 ВИНТ M4X8 65153154    .                 
0037 ПЕРЕКЛЮЧАТЕЛЬ (ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ) 65109087    .                 
0038 ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ 65153672    .                 
0039 ТЕРМОСТАТ ДЫМОВЫХ ГАЗОВ 95°C 65158583    .                 
0040 КРОНШТЕЙН ТЕРМОСТАТА ДЫМОВЫХ ГАЗОВ 65153574    .                 

SU
PE

R
LU

X 
10

L 
C

F 
N

G
 N

EW

1
0
L
 C

F
 N

G
 N

E
W

  
  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0001 РУЧКА РЕГУЛИРОВКИ 65153682    .                 
0002 ДИСПЛЕЙ 65153694    .                 
0003 ПАНЕЛЬ КОРПУСА (ПЕРЕДНЯЯ) 65153688    .                 
0004 ЗАЩИТНОЕ СТЕКЛО ИЗ СЛЮДЫ 65153578    .                 
0005 СТАБИЛИЗАТОР ТЯГИ 65158698    .                 
0006 ВИНТ КРОНШТЕЙНА ЭЛЕКТРОДОВ РОЗЖИГА 65152438    .                 
0007 ПРОКЛАДКА 65153583    .                 
0008 КРЫШКА КОРПУСА (ЗАДНЯЯ) 65158566    .                 
0009 ВИНТ-САМОРЕЗ ST4.2X8 65152429    .                 
0010 ВИНТ M4X8 65153582    .                 
0011 КРОНШТЕЙН ОТСЕКА ДЛЯ БАТАРЕЕК 65153679    .                 
0012 ОТСЕК ДЛЯ БАТАРЕЕК 65158589    .                 
0013 ОСНОВНОЙ ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 65153693    .                 
0014 ШАЙБА ПРУЖИННАЯ (ГРОВЕР) D=5 ММ 65158568    .                 
0015 ВИНТ M5X8 65153166    .                 
0016 КРОНШТЕЙН ГАЗОВОГО И ВОДЯНОГО БЛОКА 65153580    .                 
0017 ШАЙБА ПРУЖИННАЯ (ГРОВЕР) D=5 ММ 65158569    .                 
0018 КЛИПСА 65153164    .                 
0019 КРОНШТЕЙН БЛОКА РОЗЖИГА 65158606    .                 
0020 ТЕПЛОЗАЩИТА БЛОКА РОЗЖИГА 65158607    .                 
0021 ВИНТ M4X10 65153579    .                 
0022 БЛОК РОЗЖИГА 65153692    .                 
0023 ВИНТ-САМОРЕЗ 65152456    .                 
0024 ТЕРМОСТАТ 65158612    .                 
0025 ГОРЕЛКА 65153691    .                 
0026 ЭЛЕКТРОД РОЗЖИГА 65109083    .                 
0027 ЭЛЕКТРОД ИОНИЗАЦИИ 65109084    .                 
0028 СКОБА КРЕПЛЕНИЯ ЭЛЕКТРОДОВ 65158573    .                 
0029 ВИНТ M4X16 65158574    .                 
0030 ГАЗО-ВОДЯНОЙ БЛОК 65153690    .                 
0031 ВИНТ M5X12 65153157    .                 
0032 ВИНТ M4X12 65153581    .                 
0033 ШАЙБА ПРУЖИННАЯ (ГРОВЕР) D=4 ММ 65158578    .                 
0034 ПРОКЛАДКА ТЕПЛООБМЕННИКА 65158579    .                 
0035 ТЕПЛООТРАЖАЮЩАЯ ПЛАСТИНА 65153689    .                 
0036 ВИНТ M4X8 65153154    .                 
0037 ПЕРЕКЛЮЧАТЕЛЬ (ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ) 65109087    .                 
0038 ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ 65153672    .                 
0039 ТЕРМОСТАТ ДЫМОВЫХ ГАЗОВ 95°C 65158583    .                 
0040 КРОНШТЕЙН ТЕРМОСТАТА ДЫМОВЫХ ГАЗОВ 65153574    .                 

In
st

an
ta

ne
ou

s 
G

as
 W

at
er

 H
ea

te
rs

SU
PE

R
LU

X 
10

L 
C

F 
N

G
 N

EW

1
0
L
 C

F
 N

G
 N

E
W

3



XX

XX

HW ................. 
CW ................. 
C .................... 
Ca .................. 
TP .................. 
1F .................. 
2F .................. 
3F .................. 
AMI ................ 
SMI ................ 
PUISS ............ 
PN .................. 
LP .................. 
PV .................. 
PF .................. 

SU
PE

R
LU

X 
10

L 
C

F 
N

G
 N

EW
In

st
an

ta
ne

ou
s 

G
as

 W
at

er
 H

ea
te

rs

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

Technical number of the appliance
Sequencial number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture

Month of manucfacture : 
  from 1 to 9     Jan. to Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufactureMillenium of manufacture
Manufacturing dayProduct reference

20 Characters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Characters :
Product reference

Month of manucfacture Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

08 05 0013199 900640031

Sequencial number
Year of manufacture Manufacturing day

Product reference
21 Characters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Characters :       
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture 
Manufacturing day 

SU
PE

R
LU

X 
10

L 
C

F 
N

G
 N

EW


	EN-1: 
	RU-1: 
	RU-2: 
	EN-2: 


